UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1609656104 Fee: $58.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 04/05/2016 11:04 AM Pg: 10of 6

This Docuiner. Prepared By:

LINDA SUF $F’.JVMER

PNC MORTGA L, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION

MIAMISBURG, OH 47242

Wherereverdedrai-tes #0665 108
First American Title |IIMUSUMRIBUW %0
Loss Mitigation Title Services 1451
P.O. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799

RE: SOLCRIO - PROPERTY REPORT

Tax/Parcel #: 15101180461023

|Space Above This Line ior Recording Data]
Original Principal Amount: $75,350.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case No.:137-2788314 734
Unpaid Principal Amount: $63,278.93 Loan No: 0002900184

New Principal Amount $75,616.69

New Money (Cap): $12,337.76

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement™), made this 29TH day of JULr, 205, between
JACOB SOLORIO AND MARIA SOLORIO SIGNING SOLELY FOR THE PURPOSE P WAIVING
HOMESTEAD (“Boirower”), whose address is 36 SOUTH 19TH AVENUE #3 W, MAYWOOD,
ILLINOIS 60153 and PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO
NATIONAL CITY REAL ESTATE SERVICES, LLC, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL
CITY MORTGAGE, INC., FORMERLY KNOWN AS NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE CO.

(“Lender”), whose address is 3232 NEWMARK DR, MIAMISBURG, OH 45342 amends and
supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument™), dated
DECEMBER 8, 2003 and recorded on JANUARY 8, 2004 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0400820090, COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note, in the original principal amount of U.S. $75,350.00, bearing the

HUD Modification Agreement 07272015_45 0002900184
First American Mortgage Services Page 1



i

1609656104 Page: 2 of 6

~ UNOFFICIAL COPY

-

same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described
in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,” located at
36 SOUTH 19TH AVENUE #3 W, MAYWOOD, ILLINOIS 60153

the real property described is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being st forth as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agrecments exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. Asof, SET TEMBER 1, 2015 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument {the “Unpaid
Principal Ba'anve™) is U.S. $75,616.69, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitalized intercst in the amount of U.S. $12,337.76 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to
escrows and any legat %ees and related foreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed.

2. Borrower promises to pay *ie Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unpaid Pircipal Balance at the yearly rate of 3.8750%, from SEPTEMBER 1, 2015.
The Borrower promises to make zionthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $355.58,, beginning on
the 18T day of OCTOBER, 2015, and continuing thereafter on the same day of cach succeeding month
until principal and interest are paid.ip-full. if on SEPTEMBER 1, 2045 (the “Matrity Date™), the
Borrower still owes amounts under the Mot: and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement,
Borrower will pay these amounts in full on ‘he Maturity Date.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest tn'1t s sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not 7 natural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in £l »f all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrawer notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. ¢ 4= Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any rvem<dies permitted by this Security
Instrursent without further notice or demand on the Borrower,

4. The Borrower alse will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirzinents of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements ‘o m.zhc all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other paymezts <t the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms and provisior's are forever
cancelled, nutt and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:

{(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument {if any) providing for, impiementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

5. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge in a
Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been ne valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personat liability for
the underlying debt.

HUD Modification Agreement 07272015_45 0002900184
First Amenican Mortgage Services Page 2



¥

1609656104 Page: 3 of 6

. UNOFFICIAL COPY

.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

HUD Modification Agreement $7272015_45 0002900184
First American Morlgage Services Page 3




1609656104 Page: 4 of 6

UNOEFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, I have executed this Agreement.

§-1t-10"
Date
ikAl
Borrower: MARTA SOLORIO SIGNING SOLEY FOR THE PURFPOSED OF Date
WAIVING HOMESTEAD
Borrower: Date
Borrower: | Date
AJ [Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]
BORROWER ACKNCWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIS
County of ¢ ookt
"
This instrument was acknowledged betaie 7ae on ? LA {date) by

JACOB SOLORIO, MARIA SOLORIO 512 %ING SOLEY FOR THE PURPOSED OF WAIVING

Wamf of person/s acknowledgec).

Notary Public
{Seal) -
Printed Name:  FR 4etle  IAI L

My Commission expires:
-1 - o

OFFICIAL SEAL
JAILE

Nomy P "
ublic - State of llinois
c«m: 8ion Expires Jun 12, 2016

HUD Modification Agreement 07272015_45 0002900184
First American Morigage Services Page 4



1609656104 Page: 5 of 6

" UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST TO NATIONAL CITY REAL
ESTATE SERVICES, LLC, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE, INC.,,
FORMERLY KNOWN AS NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE CO.

?&\‘ﬁ%w q-21-45

By EILEEN BURRALL (print name) Date
Mortgage Officer (title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

LENDER ACINOWLEDGMENT

State of @1’1&5‘ /
Countyof _Y WA 1042

The foregoing instrument was ackniwledged before me this q . ;) ’ . { S

(date) by EILEEN BURRALL, the MORTGAGE OFFICER of PNC BANK, NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR IN INT:F.<ST TO NATIONAL CITY REAL ESTATE SERVICES,
LLC, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TOQ NATICNA). CITY MORTGAGE, INC., FORMERLY KNOWN

AS NATTIONAL CITY MORTGAGE CO.
— e —

“a 4 corporation, on behalf of the corporation

Wit
WhRIAL §74,

L futl AUENRBE
. HOTARY PUBLIC -

Printed Name: _ﬁd,wé M hj é

My commission expires: [-2A4 5

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

HUD Modification Agreement 07272015_45 6002900184
First American Morigage Services Page 5



1609656104 Page: 6 of 6

. . "UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): JACOB SOLORIO AND MARIA SOLORIO SIGNING SOLEY FOR THE
PURPOSED OF WAIVING HOMESTEAD

LOAN NUMBER: (002900184

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IS LOCATED IN THE CITY OF MAYWOOD, COUNTY OF COOK
AND THE SYATE OF ILLINOIS: UNIT 3W TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE
INTEREST ¥ THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN THE 19TH AVENUE CONDOMINIUM AS
DELINEATED ANU DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO.
0321718025, AS AMLNTZED FROM TIME TO TIME, IN SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH ,
RANGE 12, EAST GF /THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.
PARCEL TAX ID #15101180451023

ALSO KNOWN AS: 36 SOUTH 1°1K AVENUE #3 W, MAYWOOD, ILLINOIS 60153

WML SOLORTO
80546917

FIRST AMERICAN ELS
MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

" 0000 T O B9

iL

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE CO.
1100 SUPERIOR AVENUE, SUITE 200
CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

NATIONAL RECORDING

HUD Modification Agreement 07272015_435 0002900184
First American Mortgage Services Page 6




